
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     OKAZAKI Yujin JPN Nishdate SL

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1502.0 m
FINISH              1333.0 m
VERTICALDROP    169.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№ 7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter MIZUTA Naoki JPN Course setter KATAGIRI Masaki JPN
Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN

            -B- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN             -B- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN
            -C- ITO Hodaka JPN             -C- ITO Hodaka JPN
            -D- NAKAMURA Toshiki JPN             -D- NAKAMURA Toshiki JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 58(56)
Start time 09:00 Start time 11:45
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Midium Snow condition Soft
Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.0 /  2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  3.0 /  3.0

F:610
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 5 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 93 JPN    52.36    56.00  1:48.36 0.00
2 7 307109 ITO Michiko 93 JPN    53.23    56.20  1:49.43 6.02
3 12 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae 94 JPN    54.20    57.10  1:51.30 16.55
4 4 307236 NEMOTO Fuuka 94 JPN    55.37    56.89  1:52.26 21.95
5 14 307241 KAWAGUCHI Rikako 93 JPN    54.96    57.56  1:52.52 23.42
6 8 307386 DENDA Kayo 95 JPN    55.25    57.34  1:52.59 23.81
7 44 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri 95 JPN    55.27    57.65  1:52.92 25.67
8 10 307049 TACHIBANA Tsugumi 92 JPN    55.09    57.84  1:52.93 25.73
9 24 307107 KANAZAWA Hikaru 93 JPN    56.15    57.37  1:53.52 29.05

10 1 307335 NAKAMURA Chika 94 JPN    55.83    57.96  1:53.79 30.57
11 19 307083 SUGIYAMA Fuyumi 93 JPN    56.67    57.62  1:54.29 33.38
12 13 307198 TAKAHASHI Sakura 93 JPN    55.92    58.38  1:54.30 33.44
13 15 307195 SHOJI Ayana 93 JPN    55.98    58.42  1:54.40 34.00
14 21 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi 94 JPN    56.72    57.92  1:54.64 35.35
15 18 307311 INOUE Ranna 94 JPN    56.45    58.44  1:54.89 36.76
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 45 307122 KATO Nanako 93 JPN    57.52    57.54  1:55.06 37.72
17 49 307379 HARADA Haruka 95 JPN    57.60    57.48  1:55.08 37.83
18 20 307078 TAKATANI Yoko 92 JPN    56.52    58.78  1:55.30 39.07
19 11 306898 KITAZUME Kokoro 91 JPN    57.39    58.08  1:55.47 40.02
20 26 306842 KOHSHIMA Yukako 91 JPN    57.65    58.16  1:55.81 41.94
21 38 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu 94 JPN    58.02    57.84  1:55.86 42.22
22 39 307201 TSUNEMATSU Mutsumi 93 JPN    57.04    58.86  1:55.90 42.45
23 29 307069 YAMAMOTO Akina 93 JPN    56.55    59.39  1:55.94 42.67
24 30 307240 MIYAMOTO Rina 94 JPN    57.77    58.39  1:56.16 43.91
25 16 306844 MIURA Yumi 91 JPN    57.96    58.57  1:56.53 45.99
26 31 307244 HOMMA Ai 94 JPN    58.22  1:00.00  1:58.22 55.51
27 35 307306 NAKAMURA Haruka 94 JPN    58.09  1:00.28  1:58.37 56.35
28 54 307365 IWASAKI Mana 95 JPN    58.22  1:00.22  1:58.44 56.74
29 36 307273 NAKADANI Mitsuki 94 JPN    58.64  1:00.94  1:59.58 63.16
30 22 307338 MATSUMOTO Chisa 94 JPN    58.10  1:01.66  1:59.76 64.17
31 33 307387 IWABUCHI Nozomi 95 JPN    58.38  1:01.47  1:59.85 64.68
32 23 307298 TSUCHIYA Misaki 93 JPN    58.48  1:02.17  2:00.65 69.19
33 34 307332 GOTO Kanoko 94 JPN    58.16  1:02.56  2:00.72 69.58
34 28 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN    59.26  1:01.55  2:00.81 70.09
35 27 307460 MATSUURA Yukino 95 JPN    59.66  1:01.68  2:01.34 73.07
36 46 307246 YUZAWA Asuka 94 JPN  1:00.24  1:01.78  2:02.02 76.90
37 47 307321 SAITO Yuki 93 JPN  1:00.05  1:02.16  2:02.21 77.97
38 41 307366 MARUYAMA Reimi 95 JPN  1:01.41  1:04.91  2:06.32 101.10
39 52 307465 AOKI Satomi 95 JPN  1:03.64  1:05.03  2:08.67 114.33
40 57 307416 HIGASHI Mio 93 JPN  1:03.79  1:05.02  2:08.81 115.12
41 32 307248 IIZUKA Naho 94 JPN    56.29  1:15.54  2:11.83 132.12
42 43 307146 MORIGUCHI Akane 92 JPN  1:11.69  1:01.20  2:12.89 138.09
43 53 307454 YAMAURA Kayoko 95 JPN  1:06.27  1:08.17  2:14.44 146.81

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 9 307181 MATSUSHITA Sae 93 JPN
-2 25 307238 SHIMIZU Emi 94 JPN
-3 37 306973 KONDA Mana 92 JPN
-4 42 306982 OBINATA Yuuki 92 JPN
-5 48 307468 SAITO Momoka 95 JPN
-6 51 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi 95 JPN
-7 55 307008 YOSHII Aina 92 JPN
-8 56 307302 FUTAMI Haruka 94 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 2 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN
-2 3 307115 HIRANO Madoka 93 JPN
-3 6 306849 OKUBO Yumi 91 JPN
-4 17 307256 SATO Miyo 94 JPN
-5 40 307447 MORI Asaka 95 JPN
-6 50 307368 ASAMIZU Hiroka 95 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 5 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:48.36 24.31 24.31 0.00

2 7 307109 ITO Michiko  1:49.43 60.07 60.07 6.02

3 12 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae  1:51.30 65.38 65.38 16.55

4 4 307236 NEMOTO Fuuka  1:52.26 78.98 78.98 21.95

5 14 307241 KAWAGUCHI Rikako  1:52.52 87.98 - -

6 8 307386 DENDA Kayo  1:52.59 90.11 - -

7 44 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri  1:52.92 - -

8 10 307049 TACHIBANA Tsugumi  1:52.93 83.20 83.20 25.73

9 24 307107 KANAZAWA Hikaru  1:53.52 104.69 - -

10 1 307335 NAKAMURA Chika  1:53.79 89.16 - -

The best 5 at start

1 5 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:48.36 24.31

DNF2 6 306849 OKUBO Yumi - 41.14

2 7 307109 ITO Michiko  1:49.43 60.07

3 12 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae  1:51.30 65.38

DNF2 3 307115 HIRANO Madoka - 77.45

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 268.35
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 311.94
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 70.25

Calculated penalty

(A) 311.94 + (B) 268.35 - (C) 70.25 = 510.04 : 10 = 51.00

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 54.00

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     OKAZAKI Yujin JPN Nishdate SL

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1502.0 m
FINISH              1333.0 m
VERTICALDROP    169.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№ 7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter MIZUTA Naoki JPN Course setter KATAGIRI Masaki JPN
Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN

            -B- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN             -B- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN
            -C- ITO Hodaka JPN             -C- ITO Hodaka JPN
            -D- NAKAMURA Toshiki JPN             -D- NAKAMURA Toshiki JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 58(56)
Start time 09:00 Start time 11:45
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Midium Snow condition Soft
Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.0 /  2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  3.0 /  3.0

F:610
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 5 03004866 川川 あああ 長長 文文女女文文所長長文    52.36    56.00  1:48.36 0.00
2 7 03004483 伊伊 道女 山山 日文山山文日    53.23    56.20  1:49.43 6.02
3 12 03005207 下下 彩彩 鳥鳥 鳥鳥鳥鳥文日    54.20    57.10  1:51.30 16.55
4 4 03004765 根本 風風 長長 飯山文日    55.37    56.89  1:52.26 21.95
5 14 03004912 川川 里里女 長長 白白文日    54.96    57.56  1:52.52 23.42
6 8 03006302 傳傳 里佳 長長 菅菅菅菅日    55.25    57.34  1:52.59 23.81
7 44 03005262 二二 友里 岐岐 飛飛文山文日    55.27    57.65  1:52.92 25.67
8 10 03004482 橘 つつつ 福福 若若若若文日    55.09    57.84  1:52.93 25.73
9 24 03004979 金金 陽 新新 十日十十合文日    56.15    57.37  1:53.52 29.05

10 1 03004959 菅下 知里 長長 白白文日    55.83    57.96  1:53.79 30.57
11 19 03004523 杉山 冬冬 福福 会会菅会文日    56.67    57.62  1:54.29 33.38
12 13 03004883 髙髙 さささ 長長 飯山文日    55.92    58.38  1:54.30 33.44
13 15 03004423 庄庄 彩彩 山山 日文山山文日    55.98    58.42  1:54.40 34.00
14 21 03004955 切切切 香香 長長 白白文日    56.72    57.92  1:54.64 35.35
15 18 03004987 井井 藍藍 新新 開開JWSC    56.45    58.44  1:54.89 36.76
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 45 03004674 加加 奈彩女 埼埼 武武文日    57.52    57.54  1:55.06 37.72
17 49 03005963 原傳 遥風 長長 長長鳥長菅菅日    57.60    57.48  1:55.08 37.83
18 20 03004686 髙髙 陽女 長長 白白文日    56.52    58.78  1:55.30 39.07
19 11 03004616 鳥北 快 群白 水井ｽｽｺｽｽｽｺ    57.39    58.08  1:55.47 40.02
20 26 03005439 神神 由里女 岡山 ｽﾗｽｺﾗｺﾗﾗｽｺｽｽｽｺ    57.65    58.16  1:55.81 41.94
21 38 03004978 髙髙 知知 新新 開開JWSC    58.02    57.84  1:55.86 42.22
22 39 03005415 恒若 睦冬 福根 飯武文日    57.04    58.86  1:55.90 42.45
23 29 03004904 山本 明奈 長長 白白文日    56.55    59.39  1:55.94 42.67
24 30 03004889 宮本 里奈 長長 飯山文日    57.77    58.39  1:56.16 43.91
25 16 03004729 三川 由由 伊東 ｽﾗﾗ    57.96    58.57  1:56.53 45.99
26 31 03005003 本本 愛 新新 十日十十合文日    58.22  1:00.00  1:58.22 55.51
27 35 03004897 菅下 遥 長長 飯山文日    58.09  1:00.28  1:58.37 56.35
28 54 03006645 岩岩 真奈 長長 木福菅菅菅日    58.22  1:00.22  1:58.44 56.74
29 36 03005260 菅髙 冬美 岐岐 飛飛文山文日    58.64  1:00.94  1:59.58 63.16
30 22 03004828 若本 千千 山山 山山菅山文日    58.10  1:01.66  1:59.76 64.17
31 33 03006304 岩岩 希由 長長 菅菅菅菅日    58.38  1:01.47  1:59.85 64.68
32 23 03004517 土土 冬美 福福 会会菅会文日    58.48  1:02.17  2:00.65 69.19
33 34 03004992 後加 里佳女 新新 新井文日    58.16  1:02.56  2:00.72 69.58
34 28 03004902 傳川 藍 長長 白白文日    59.26  1:01.55  2:00.81 70.09
35 27 03007322 若川 由由佳 千千 国国国女女菅山菅菅長    59.66  1:01.68  2:01.34 73.07
36 46 03005015 湯湯 明日香 新新 八八文日  1:00.24  1:01.78  2:02.02 76.90
37 47 03005152 斎加 有有 福井 福井福若文文所福井文  1:00.05  1:02.16  2:02.21 77.97
38 41 03004957 丸山 伶由 長長 飯山鳥文日  1:01.41  1:04.91  2:06.32 101.10
39 52 03004676 青木 里由 埼埼 本庄伊文日  1:03.64  1:05.03  2:08.67 114.33
40 57 03005442 伊 冬美 岡山 倉倉青倉文日  1:03.79  1:05.02  2:08.81 115.12
41 32 03005034 飯飯 奈奈 新新 八八文日    56.29  1:15.54  2:11.83 132.12
42 43 03006172 森川 茜 東京 東京京京文日  1:11.69  1:01.20  2:12.89 138.09
43 53 03006086 山川 里佳女 長長 伊東東東伊長菅菅日  1:06.27  1:08.17  2:14.44 146.81

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 9 03004353 若下 紗紗 山山 山山菅山文日

-2 25 03004881 清水 笑 長長 小八文日

-3 37 03004970 近傳 眞奈 新新 ﾗｺﾁJWSC
-4 42 03004868 文日大 優希 長長 飯山文日

-5 48 03005869 斎加 百百 福井 福井福若文文所福井菅

-6 51 03006085 菅川 公冬 長長 小髙菅菅日

-7 55 03004687 吉井 愛愛 千千 柏日柏文日

-8 56 03004870 二二 ははあ 長長 文十文日
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 2 03004854 関川 玲 長長 白白文日

-2 3 03005474 菅長 円 山山 山山菅山文日

-3 6 03004260 文切切 有冬 新新 ﾗｺﾁJWSC
-4 17 03005234 佐加 三佳 岐岐 飛飛文山文日

-5 40 03007076 森 朝香 兵兵 下岡菅菅

-6 50 03005901 浅水 洸里 岩岩 九九菅菅日

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 5 03004866 川川 あああ  1:48.36 4.70 4.70 0.00

2 7 03004483 伊伊 道道  1:49.43 22.08 22.08 6.02

3 12 03005207 下下 彩彩  1:51.30 43.88 43.88 16.55

4 4 03004765 根根 風風  1:52.26 41.44 41.44 21.95

5 14 03004912 川川 里里道  1:52.52 24.42 24.42 23.42

6 8 03006302 傳傳 里佳  1:52.59 46.59 - -

7 44 03005262 二二 友里  1:52.92 44.13 - -

8 10 03004482 橘 つつつ  1:52.93 48.37 - -

9 24 03004979 金金 陽  1:53.52 47.93 - -

10 1 03004959 中下 知里  1:53.79 65.44 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

1 5 03004866 川川 あああ  1:48.36 4.70

DNF2 6 03004260 大大大 有有 - 15.79

2 7 03004483 伊伊 道道  1:49.43 22.08

5 14 03004912 川川 里里道  1:52.52 24.42

DNF2 3 03005474 平平 円 - 31.66

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 98.65
(A) 競競競競競競順10順中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 136.52
(C) 相相あす選選のののののののの 67.94

計算ペナルティー

(A) 136.52 + (B) 98.65 - (C) 67.94 = 167.23 : 10 = 16.72

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 16.72
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